Heidi Martin CV

Email • Martinheidi103@gmail.com Number • 7204480182 Instagram • heidi.m_art Website • https://heidimartin.journoportfolio.com/#/

Education

2025 Bachelor of Arts - Intended to graduate May 2025. Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.

Expeditions

2024 *Colorado Mesa University Juried Annual Student Expedition*: Juror, Keith Buswell The Art Center of Western Colorado: Grand Junction, CO

Attended Workshops and Presentations

- **2023** *Russel Wrankle*, Ceramic Workshop and Presentation Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO
- **2024** Joshua Almond, Wood Bending Demonstration/Workshop Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.
- **2024** Aston Means, Starting a Small Buisness Presentation Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.

Service

2021	"Skys the Limit" FMHS Community Art Project: Club Member
	Fruita Monument High School: Fruita, CO.
2022	Colorado Mesa University Juried Annual Student Expedition: Gallery Assistant
	The Art Center of Western Colorado: Grand Junction, CO.
2023	Artober Festival: Volunteer
	Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, Colorado
2024	Empty Bowls Donation
	Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.
2024	Artober Festival: Volunteer/Throwing Demonstration-Teacher
	Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.

Awards

- 2021 Scholastic Art and Writing• Honorable Mention
- 2024 Colorado Mesa University Juried Annual Student Expedition: Juror, Keith Buswell
 Placed 3rd in show

Academic Scholarship

2024-2025 *Braithwaite Scholarship* awarded by the CMU Art and Design Department Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.

Work Experience

2024 Ceramics Studio Assistant: Professor, Oh KyoungHwa Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.

Other Experience

2024 Clay Club Officer Colorado Mesa University: Grand Junction, CO.